## The City of San Antonio, Texas

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

# CITY COUNCIL PROJECT FUNDS APPLICATION



#### INTERNAL OR EXTERNAL CCPF APPLICATION

Today's date:

1/23/2018

Are you submitting an:

☐ Internal Application

X External Application

#### APPLICANT INFORMATION

Applicants Last Name:

First:

Middle:

\*Amount Requesting:

21500

Villani

Frank

1

\*Please note that any award over \$10,000 will require City
Council Approval.

Council District Request (May send to multiple districts):

x District 1 x District 2 x District 3 x District 4 x District 5 x District 6 x District 7 x District 8 x District 9 x District 10 x Mayor

Project Request- CCPF FUNDS (Delegate Agencies Excluded, if applying under same program):

City Council finds that investment of CCPF in programs, activities, events, scholarships, goods or services deemed eligible under the criteria and guidelines established under this ordinance serve the municipal public purposes of:

- · Promoting the health, safety and welfare of the community;
- Promoting family, social and economic stability;
- Promoting community education and training, which, in part, prepares the workforce for productive employment and meets the professional needs of the City;
- Promoting community recreation;
- Preventing homelessness; and
- Revitalizing neighborhoods.

Please identify your project request:

- □ District/Community Events
- ☐ Education
- x Youth/Senior Activities

City Council finds that the following qualify as eligible Applicants for CCPF:

- 1) A City Council District Office for district events;
- A non-profit entity that: a) is exempt from federal income tax or is able to show proof at the time of application for CCPF of having filed for tax exempt status as determined by the internal Revenue Service under section 501(c)(3) of the United States Internal Revenue Code, or is an affiliate of a non-profit, tax-exempt corporation; b) is able to show proof of exemption from franchise taxes by the Texas State Comptroller at the time of application (or CCPF; and c) demonstrates that the proposed services, programs and events funded by CCPF will be open the public;
- 3) A neighborhood association or other legally formed entity whose purpose as stated in its organizational documents is defined as serving the community:
- 4) Another governmental entity, such as a municipality, county, school district, or other political subdivision of the State of Texas, who is requesting CCPF for a project it is not required to carry out under its own charter or mandates by state or federal law, unless it involves a joint project with the City.

Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016

#### PROJECT INFORMATION

Project Name: Tickets to Literacy

Project Liaison:

Adriana Gonzales

Date of Event:

Jan-december 2018

Description of Event/Purpose (Attach Document: 200-300 words):

Tickets to Literacy is an outreach program which has been offered annually by The Magik Theatre since 2005. This program focuses on enabling Title 1 schools and social service organizations that work with children from economically disadvantaged families to have the opportunity to attend Magik productions and/or host our touring productions at discounted rates or for free. Each of the schools and organizations involved are required to apply for this funding and are requested to augment the experience by using our classroom guides or requesting a teaching artist for pre or post show workshops in order to increase the educational experience. Magik performances are linked to age appropriate literature that is popular in schools to ensure that attending the performances is even more powerful.

The funds are allotted on a first come/ first served basis after qualification. Since 2010 over 100,000 students who otherwise may not have been able to attend a performance at Magik were able to do so as a direct result of Tickets to Literacy funding. When the number of requests received outnumbers the amount of Tickets to Literacy available, a preference is given to schools that have not recently attended. Regular school ticket prices are \$6 per student. All applicants are asked to pay \$2 per student to maximize the number of children that can attend a performance as a result of this funding. Schools who are unable to pay are not excluded from this opportunity. Funds are allocated by individual City Council Districts and utilized for schoolchildren within that district area. Magik respectfully requests that each Council District, consider giving a minimum of \$1,500 and optimistically allot the entire request of \$3,000 per district which would allow a possibility of up to 750 children from your district to attend.

Please include a detailed description of what the funds will be used for (List specific items being funded):

Funding allotted for this program is utilized to assist in offsetting the operating expenses at The Magik Theatre and specifically for our performances. The actual operating cost for the theatre is just under \$10/ticket. During our public performances we charge \$13.50 per ticket in order to be able to discount our student tickets to \$6/ticket. However, within San Antonio, we often find that even \$6/ticket is too much for many schools and social service programs. Tickets to Literacy enables us to subsidize their financial capacity and provide this vital literature based quality performance opportunities for their student

Invoices of how funds will be allocated (I certify that I have attached all invoices related to this request. I understand that any missing invoices will not be covered by funds and purchases need to exclude alcohol, gift/gas cards, livestock, equipment or supplies from city departments and delegate agencies):

Important Note: Please if you are not a registered vendor with the City of San Antonio, visit this website to register at: http://www.sanantonio.gov/purchasing/SAePS.aspx

Project Liaison Phone Number:

Adriana Gonzales

Email:

adriana@magiktheatre.org

Department/District/Organization:

The Magik Theatre

Address: 420 S. Alamo

### FOR EXTERNAL APPLICANTS ONLY

All fields are required to have the attachments when submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if missing information. Agency Board Roster:

I certify that I have attached a list of board members and their contact information.

I certify that I have attached a copy or the organizations purpose or mission, the services that the organization offers along with the name of the project &

Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016

Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identific	ation #		
I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations i	Federal Tax Identification letter.		
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of		Dagree with the terms	
	SIGNATURE		
All fields are required to be filled out prio Certify that the statements contained in this City Cou and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature of Applicant:			
Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable):		Date: / /	/
Signature of Department Director/Department (If Appl Fiscal Approval:	ijcable):	Approved Funding:	

program description for which funds are being requested. Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identification # I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter. Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions] Agree with the terms Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application. SIGNATURE All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if missing information.

Considered incomplete if missing information. In certify that the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Tark Signature of Applicant: Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable): Signature of Department Disactor/Department [If Applicab] Approved Funding Fiscal Approval: 18.092 FY 2016 \$ 1500 FY 2010 \$ 1500 FY 2017 \$ 3000 Christine - \$1500 Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016

		1
	program description for which funds are being requested.	
\	Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identification #	
	I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter.	
	Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.	ee with the terms
	SIGNATURE	
	All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered inco	mplete if missing information.
	Certify that the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.	
	Signature of Applicant: Trank & Bellem Date:	1 125718
	APPROVAL OF FUNDS	1 125718
	Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable):  Date:	2 .78.18
	Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable):  Date:  Signature of Department Director/Department (If Applicable):  Date:	1 2016
	2 // 2	ved Funding: \$1,500
	Approva:	ved Funding:
	D2 18.092	
\		

-	17		
program description for which funds are	being requested.		
Organization Verification of Feder	al Tax Identification #		
I certify that I have attached a copy of th	e organizations Federal Tax Identification letter		
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terr Disagreement of these terms will cancel	ns & Conditions] the submission of this grant application.	Agree wit	h the terms
	SIGNATURE		
All fields are required to be certify that the statements contained and complete to the best of my knowledge.	e filled out prior to submitting. Application of in this City Council Project Fund Application or e and belief	s will be considered incomple te true, correct	te if missing information.
Signature of Applicant:	al y pellan	Date:	1 125T/8
	APPROVAL OF FI	JNDS	50.17
Signature of Councilmember (If Applica		Date:	3 120/0
Signature of Department Director/Department Pirector/Department Director/Department Di	intment (If Applicable):	Date:	12911 4 1955,00
		Approved	Thums
æ "	D3 18.092		
			*
Prenamed But Office of the City Foundil 2015			

program description for which funds are being requested.	
Torganization Verification of Federal Tax Identification #  I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter.	
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.	Agree with the terms
SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered to the filled out prior to submitting. Application will be considered in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct	dered incomplete if missing information.
and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature of Applicant:	Date: / 1257/8
Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable):	Date: 2/6/18
Signature of Department (If Applicable)  Fiscal Approval:	Date: 129/19 Approved Funding: 500.0
D4 18.092	
	,
Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016	

-										
	program description for wh	ich funds are being	requested.							
	G Organization Verifical	ion of Federal Tax	Identification #							
	I certify that I have attache			Identification lette	r.					
	=		11.5	- 1			×			
	Acknowledgement Agree Disagreement of these term	ment: ( Terms & Co is will cancel the sub	onditions } mission of this grant	application.		O Agree	with the terr	ns		
	3			SIGNATURE						
	All fields are re	equired to be filled	out prior to submi	tting. Application	s will be consid	tered incomp	lete if m ss	ing informati	on.	
	Of certify that the stateme and complete to the best of	ents contained in this my knowledge and b	city Council Project	Fund Application a	re true, correct					
	Signature of Applicant:	trank	1 ple	N.		Date:	/	IDT/8		
	/	/	1 ab	PHO A DIF	פחמוו					
			12	The state of	DIADS			- 3		
	Signature of Councilmemb	er (If Applicable): _	(7	1		Date:	.	1 1	1	
	Signature of Department D	irector/Departmen	t (If Applicable):	1 June	$\sim$	Date:	1	12/1/19	5	
	Fiscal Approval:	Henre Tol	and			Approved	Funding _	11,95	4.54	
							1			
							1			
			D	6 18:09	2			5		
							1	-		
			To the first of the second sec				4.			
		X.								
				1			1			
		(4)								
				9						
		and a second								
							162			
	Prepared By: Office of the City	Council 2016								
							F.			

program description for which funds are being requested. Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identification # I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter. Agree with the terms Acknowledgement Agreement: [ Terms & Conditions ] Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application. SIGNATURE All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if missing information.

Certify that the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Test Signature of Applicant: Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable): Date: Signature of Department Diractor/Department (If Applicable): Approved Funding Fiscal Approval: D7 14.092 Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016

program description for which funds are being requested.	
Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identification #  I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter.	
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.	@ Agree with the terms
SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be	e considered incomplete if m ssing information.
and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature of Applicant:	Date: / 1257/8
APPROVAL OF FUNDS	
Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable):  Signature of Department Director (Department (If Applicable):	Date: 1 /29/19
Fiscal Approval:	Approved Funding: 4' 1,000 .
18.092 D8	
Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016	

program description for which funds are being requested.	
Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identification #	
I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter.	
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.	Agree with the terms
SIGNATURE	
All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered for certify that the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and camplete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature of Applicant:  APPROVAL OF FUNDS  Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable):  Signature of Department Director/Department (If Applicable):	Date: 2/4/19 Date: 1/201/8
Fiscal Approval: Shene Bland	Approved Funding: 3500.00
18.092 D9	

Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016

-100	program description for which funds are being requested.
	Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identification #  I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter.
	Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.
	SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if missing information.
	Cartify that the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
	Signature of Applicant: There Proval of Funds  APPROVAL OF FUNDS
	Signature of Councilmember (If Applicable): Date: 2 /5 / 18
	Signature of Department Director/Department (If Applicable): Date: 729/1 8
	Fiscal Approval: Approved Funding: 1955.
	18.092 D10
	Prepared By: Office of the City Council 2016

program description for which funds are being requested.  A Organization Verification of Federal Tax Identification #  I certify that I have attached a copy of the organizations Federal Tax Identification letter.  Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.  SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if m ssing inform  Officertify that the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct  and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.)  Signature of Applicant:  Date: / 1257 ,  APPROVAL OF FUNDS	nation.
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.  SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting, Applications will be considered incomplete if m ssing information and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature of Applicant:  Date:  1237	nation.
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.  SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if missing information to the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belight.  Date: 1257.	nation.
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.  SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if missing informations to the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Bate: 1257, granture of Applicant: Date: 1257,	nation.
Acknowledgement Agreement: [Terms & Conditions]  Disagreement of these terms will cancel the submission of this grant application.  SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if m ssing information to the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Bate: 1257	nation.
SIGNATURE  All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if missing informations to the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Bate: 1257,	nation.
All fields are required to be filled out prior to submitting. Applications will be considered incomplete if m ssing informations to the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Bate: 1257,	nation.
Certify that the statements contained in this City Council Project Fund Application are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Planture of Applicant:  Date: 1257,	nation.
enature of Applicant: Date: 1257,	
	/A
	14
nature of Councilmember (If Applicable):  Date: 2 /9 / 1  Date: 12 /9 / 1	1 %
cal Approval: Acuse Con Approved Funding \$20	00
DII 18.092	
	*



## Mission Statement

The mission of The Magik Theatre, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization, is to nurture a love and understanding of theatre and literature by providing extraordinary, affordable, and professional theatre and education experiences.

Vision: The Magik Theatre is committed to inspiring and educating young people and families in San Antonio to create a more compassionate, literate and creative city.

## Core Values:

Artistic Integrity- a commitment to quality in everything we do

Inclusiveness: the importance of every individual regardless of circumstance

Education: the potential for art to transform lives

Imagination: the ability to offer a safe, nurturing place for creative expression

Community: our place and role in our community

Internal Revenue Service

Date: October 18, 2005

MAGIK CHILDREN THEATRE INC. THE MAGIK THEATRE

420 S ALAMO SAN ANTONIO

TX 78205-3202

Department of the Treasury P. Q. Box 2508 . Cincinnati, OH 45201

Person to Contact:
Jamie Bowling 31-02348
Customer Service Representative
Toll Free Telephone Number:
677-829-5500
Fax Number:
513-253-3756
Federal Identification Number:
74-2707895

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is in response to your request of October 18, 2005, regarding your organization's texempt status.

In October 1995 we issued a determination letter that recognized your organization as exempt from federal income tax. Our records indicate that your organization is currently exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that your organization is also classified as a public charity under section 509(a)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that contributions to your organization are deductible under section 170 of the Code, and that you are qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Internal Revenue Code.

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely,

Jerna K. Stafer

Janna K. Skufca, Director, TE/GE Customer Account Services

# Magik Theatre Board and Advisory Committee 2017-2018

	Limoncelli		773 450 8177				
		Managing Artistic Director	113.430.0111		San Antonio	78205	flimoncelli@magiktheatre.org
	Villani	Chief Executive Officer	210.324.2786	2951 Quail Oak	San Antonio	78232	fvillani@magiktheatre.org
	Tenorio D.O.	<b>Executive President</b>	210.771.6342	12350 Hart Crest	San Antonio	78249	ringside_dr@satx.rr.com
-	Petlin	Executive Past President	210.414.8805	319 Encino Ave	San Antonio	78209	Alan@AlanPetlin.com
er	Rosenblatt	<b>Executive Vice President</b>	210.287.6944	14 Westelm Circle	San Antonio	78230	Jennifer@RosenblattLawFirm.com
Karin	Wasyliw	Executive Treasurer	210.827.8961	2922 Spider Lily	San Antonio	78258	KNWasyliw@gmail.com
Kristy B	<b>Bradfield Petlin</b>	Executive Secretary	210.827.4537	319 Encino Ave	San Antonio	78209	KPetlin@me.com
Melissa	Cabello-Havrda	Executive Board	210.213.0012	8518 Vortsa Ledge	San Antonio	78251	MelissaHavrda@gmail.com
Christine N	Mahr	Executive Board	210.850.7111	11312 Iron Horse Way	Helotes	78023	Mahr.Christine@HEB.com
Shanan	Wagoner	Executive Board	210.325.8220	123 Encino Ave	San Antonio	78209	SWagoner@FrostInsurance.com
Henry G	García	Executive Board	210.246.2867	225 Casablanca	San Antonio	78215	CommanderGarcia.post399@gmail.com
Teri L	Levy	Executive Board			San Antonio	78248	teri.levy@valero.com
Bev	Golden	Board Member	210.865.8942	2271 Encino Loop	San Antonio	78259	BevGolde@gmail.com
Pal A	Arellano	Board Member	210.325.2296	100 Parade Dr	San Antonio	78213	Palmira.Raellano@MHSHealth.com
Joffre	Miller	Board Member			San Antonio		Joffre.Miller@gmail.com
Patricia G	Grimes	Board Member	210.885.3935	262 E. Lullwood	San Antonio	78212	PGrimes324@yahoo.com
Peggy B	Brown	Board Member	210.378.1106	16585 Blanco #205	San Antonio	78232	Peggy@Generationsteam.com
Richard R	Rosen	Founder	210.218.7566	823 W. Ridgewood	San Antonio	78212	RRosen@MagikTheatre.org
Molly	McAdams PhD	Advisory Committee	210.389.1375	323 Church Rd	Seguin	78155	MollyKMcAdams@gmail.com
Janet D	Dietel		210.491.8350	1608 Henderson Pass	San Antonio	78232	Janet.Art137@gmail.com
	Wilkerson	Advisory Committee	210.724.6968	510 Mary Louise	San Antonio	78201	LWilkerson@Bexar.org
	Spirt	Advisory Committee	210.326.1103	2222 Buroak Ridge	San Antonio	78248	KSpirt@att.net
Nicholas K	Kjos	Advisory Committee	210.294.4481	610 E Market St #3015	San Antonio	78205	Nicholas@NicholasKjos.com
Doren Fr	uttenberg	Advisory Committee	210.862.6347	427 Larkwood Dr.	San Antonio	78209	Doren@LasCasasFoundation.org
			210.887.0051	122 Roy Smith St	San Antonio	78215	JanisPloetz@gmail.com
Florence H	eld		210.289.5256	PO Box 88 Rio Medina	San Antonio	78066	FloMac@sbcglobal.net
	Ferrer	Advisory Committee	713.202.2013	1742 Montecino	San Antonio	78258	hkddesignsbyangela@gmail.com
Mindy Ju	Juttemeyer EdD	Advisory Committee	210.274.6184	10811 Mt Tipton	San Antonio	78213	MJuettemeyer@ExplorationStation.com
Jonathan FI	Fly	Advisory Committee	210-213-6382	130 Blakely Drive	San Antonio	78209	jfly@juristerra.com
	Rolle	Advisory Committee	210-823-2648		San Antonio		drolle@satx.rr.com
Gabriela G	Gamez	Advisory Committee	917-673-4665		San Antonio		gamez.gabriela@gmail.com

# District 1 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Kelly Elementary- 35 students

Olmos Elementary - 284 students

Brooks Academy - 73 students

KIPP - 132 students

Colonial Hills Elementary - 114/131 students

Dellview Elementary – 69 students

West Avenue Elementary - 41 students

Ridgeview Elementary - 120 students

Woodrow Wilson Elementary - 70/19/56 Students

Bonham Academy - 88/69/81/102/79 Students

Maverick Elementary - 81 Students

Beacon Hills Elementary - 43 Students

Ben Franklin Elementary – 88 Students

Hawthorne Elementary - 90 Students

Neal Elementary- 73 Students

Agnes Cotton Elementary- 61 Students

Arnold Elementary – 71 Students

# **District 2 Schools 17-18 & 16-17**

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Bowden Elementary- 61 students

M.L. King Academy – 45 students

Walzem Elementary - 124 students

Wilshire Elementary - 113 students

Cameron Elementary - 105 students

Douglass Elementary – 112 students

Gates Elementary - 89 students

Herff Elementary - 112 students

Hirsch Elementary - 95 students

Lamar Elementary - 112 students

Dorie Miller Elementary - 115 students

Pershing Elementary - 105 students

Smith Elementary – 87 students

Stewart Elementary - 110 students

Washington Elementary - 125 students

# District 3 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Adams Elementary- 114 students

Bellaire Elementary - 30 students

Gilbert Elementary – 100 students

Gillette Elementary - 111 students

Morrill Elementary - 121 students

Rayburn Elementary - 60/11 students

Charles Ball Elementary – 60 students

Foster Elementary - 60/77 students

Highland Hills Elementary – 100 Students

Highland Park Elementary – 91 Students

Schenck Elementary - 80 Students

Kingbrough Middle - 28 Students

Pecan Valley Elementary - 106/114/110 Students

Wright Elementary – 73 Students

Muriel Elementary- 37/42 Students

Idea South Flores- 120 Students

Japhet Elementary – 113 Students

## District 4 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Vestal Elementary- 53/60 students

Adams Elementary - 88 students

Ed Cody Elementary - 96/100 students

Murnin Elementary - 127 students

Valley Hi Elementary - 62/67 students

Armstrong Elementary – 73 students

Roy P Benavidez Elementary - 65 students

Carrillo Elementary - 52 students

Five Palms Elementary – 48/48/50 Students

Hutchins Elementary - 88 Students

Kindred Elementary - 90 Students

Madla Elementary – 96/97Students

Palo Alto Elementary - 14/92/79 Students

Price Elementary - 48/38 Students

Bob Hope Elementary- 60/66 Students

Idea Mays- 107 Students

Judith Resnik Middle - 28 Students

Sky Harbour Elementary – 91/101 Students

Sun Valley Elementary - 78 Students

Spicewood Elementary - 61/78 Students

Indian Creek Elementary - 90/90/97 Students

## **District 5 Schools 17-18 & 16-17**

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Alamo Leadership Academy - 30 students

KIPP Mundo Dual Language Academy - 271/131 students

Cisneros Elementary – 77 students

Roosevelt Elementary – 79 students

Barkley- Ruiz Elementary – 100/109 students

Winston Elementary – 90 students

Stonewall/Flanders Elementary - 97 students

Briscoe Elementary - 94 students

Carvajal Early Childhood Center - 121 Students

Crockett Elementary - 87 Students

DeZavala Elementary - 92 Students

Robert Green Elementary - 52/39 Students

Sarah King Elementary – 17/116 Students

Lowell Middle - 130 Students

Ogden Elementary- 94 Students

Rodriguez Elementary- 66/85/67 Students

Storm Elementary- 37/113 Students

Athens Elementary - 54/143/66 Students

## District 6 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Gardendale Elementary- 93 students

Harmony Science Academy – 72 students

HB Gonzalez Elementary - 72/64 students

Brauchle Elementary – 96 students

James Carson Elementary – 83 students

Christian Evers Elementary – 130 Students

Forester Elementary – 142 students

Mary Hull Elementary - 122 students

Knowlton Elementary - 106/88 Students

Bob Lewis Elementary – 63 students

Linton Elementary – 92 Students

Meadow Village Elementary - 102 Students

Virginia Meyers Elementary - 107 Students

Northwest Crossing Elementary – 91 Students

Passmore Elementary – 73 Students

Timberwilde Elementary – 83 Students

# District 7 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Woodlawn Elementary- 75 students

Villarreal Elementary -74/24 students

LBJ Elementary - 69/75/87 students

Thornton Elementary – 95 students

Woodlawn Hills Elementary - 83/11 students

Fenwick Elementary - 55 students

Glass Elementary - 105/98/82 students

Baskin Elementary - 86/90 students

Madison Elementary - 85/82/88/100/105/86 students

Braun Station Elementary – 96/90/91 students

Powell Elementary - 76 students

Nichols Elementary - 73/70/67 students

Huppertz Elementary - 54/47 students

# District 8 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Monroe May Elementary - 97/95 students

Scobee Elementary - 113/100 students

Rhodes Elementary - 102 students

Meads Elementary - 108/31/91 students

Howsman Elementary - 57/63/29/72/113 students

Leon Springs Elementary - 88 students

Colonies North Elementary- 105/125 students

Glen Oaks Elementary - 130 students

Locke Hills Elementary – 120/98 Students

Carl Wanke Elementary – 128 Students

Boone Elementary – 110 Students

McDermott Elementary - 84/28 Students

# District 9 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Roan Forest Elementary- 100 students

Stone Oak Elementary - 88 students

Vineyard Ranch Elementary – 124 students

Wetmore Elementary – 115 students

Wilderness Elementary – 127 students

Blattman Elementary – 108 students

Huebner Elementary – 122 students

Hardy Oaks Elementary - 120 students

# District 10 Schools 17-18 & 16-17

These schools have attended Magik Theatre in the last 2 years.

Woodridge Elementary - 181/174/180 students

Bulverde Creek Elementary - 164/166 students

Redland Oaks Elementary - 70/70/64 students

Rolling Meadows Elementary -137 students

Woodstone Elementary - 100 students

Serna Elementary – 58 students

Northwood Elementary- 76/70/61 students

Clear Springs Elementary – 63/76 students

Stahl Elementary - 145 Students

El Dorado Elementary - 26/96/111/87 Students

Fox Run Elementary – 104 Students

Steubing Elementary – 76 Students

Oak Grove Elementary - 27/33/58/53 Students

Longs Creek Elementary - 83 Students

Thousands Oaks Elementary – 138 Students

Regency Place Elementary - 52/47 Students

January 25, 2018



# TICKETS TO LITERACY CCPF REQUEST- 2018

Enclosed you will find the material on schools by council district that have attended Magik Theatre performances with Tickets To Literacy funding during the last two years

In the 2017 City budget, Magik was awarded funding from eight of the Council Districts and the Mayor. We hope that this year, each Council District will allocate at least some funding that will be directed solely to schools within that district. Magik is asking for as much as \$3,000 per district, the amount we were awarded last year in three of the districts. Other district awards last year ranged from \$500 to \$2,000 per district. Understanding that there are many budget issues facing each Council person for their Project funds, Magik is hoping for consideration of a combined total funding request of \$21,500.

Feel free to contact me directly if you have any additional questions or require more documentation.

Frank J. Villani

CEO

210-227-2751